
FC Edge 16U Roster II

# First Name Last Name Grad. POS. HT WT B / T SAT GPA School Birth Date Email Phone

1 Aiden Lorson 2022 MIF 5'7 160 R / R N/A 3.8 Mercersburg Acadey, PA 1/21/2004 lorsona22@mercersburg.edu 814-701-6385

2 Brennan Sease 2022 3B / P 5'11 175 R / R N/A 4.43 Chambersburg, PA 9/4/2003 3bsease@comcast.net 717-552-0940

3 Josh Fleck 2022 P /OF 6'0 140 L / L N/A 4 Southern Huntingdon, PA 5/23/2004 fleckjoshua123@gmail.com 84-617-2377

4 Wyatt Kissel 2023 3B / P 5'10 200 L / R N/A 2.9 Chambersburg, PA 1/13/2005 wyattkissel@comcast.net 717-753-0680

5 Nathan Guzick-Lynn 2022 C/1B 5'9 175 R / R N/A 3 Berkley Springs, WV 9/6/2004 naterG0904@gmail.com 304-240-4467

6 Kyle Nolan 2022 MIF/P 5'6 155 R / R N/A N/A Chambersburg, PA 3/26/2004 Ktnolan6@icloud.com 717-360-7479

7 Evan Wagaman 2021 1B/OF 6'3 180 R / R 1080 4.1 Chambersburg, PA 6/29/2003 evanwagaman@gmail.com 717-360-4082

8 Jason Showe 2022 SS/OF 5'10 160 R / R N/A 3.2 Williamsport, MD 8/5/2004 J.showe04@gmail.com 240-593-6800

9 Greg Cunha 2022 C/3B 5'11 200 R / R N/A 3.5 Chambersburg, PA 7/17/2003 gregcatch9@icloud.com 717-504-7615

15 Adonis Bernal 2023 C/OF 6'0 160 R / R N/A N/A Scotland, PA 5/30/2003 abernal1@gvcspa.org 507-644-0537

18 Luke Barnes 2022 C/1B 6'0 185 R / R N/A 3.4 St. James H.S., MD 2/13/2004 bama.barnes@icloud.com 240-469-7620

21 Diego Centella 2022 P 6'0 185 R / R N/A N/A Scotland, PA 10/21/2003 dcentella1@gvcspa.org 507645-2847

22 Ethan Taylor 2022 MIF/P 6'2 160 L / R N/A 4 Southern Huntingdon, PA 4/15/2004 22363@shesd.org 717-446-1982

24 Braden Zeger 2022 OF 5'7 135 R / R N/A 4.1 Chambersburg, PA 5/31/2004 zegerbraden@gmail.com 717-552-1937

25 DayShaun Robinson 2022 OF 5'9 145 R / R n/a 3.7 Chambersburg, PA 7/29/2004 robinsondayshaun@gmail.com 717-660-9468

28 Edwin Velasquez 2022 P 5'10 190 R / R N/A N/A Scotland, PA 10/17/2003 floragarcia22@hotmail.com 717-360-4383

34 Caleb Newcomer 2023 MIF/OF 5'7 130 R / R N/A N/A St. James H.S., MD 12/6/2004 cnewcomer@st.james.edu 717-404-4398

Austin Kelso 2022 P/OF 6'0 165 R / R N/A 3.8 Shippensburg, PA 5/4/2004 austinkelso32@gmail.com 717-446-3552
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